

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 1289

Addendum StartPage: 0



LECEPEU

2019 DEC 20 AM 9: 06

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMITSELS. FILING CLERK

December 12, 2019

VIA REGULAR MAIL

Central Records Filing Clerk Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Electricity Broker Registration Form -

The Utilities Group, Inc.

Dear Clerk:

Enclosed for filing please find an original and six copies of our Electricity Broker Registration Form including our Texas Secretary of State Certificate of Status.

Please direct any questions or information to my attention.

Sincerely,

Jennifer M. Kist

CEO

Encls.

This form is to suplement Express power solutions aplication that was recieved by the commission item 1270 in project 49779 On December 6,2019

2019 DEC 20 AM 9: 03



OFFICE OF DIANE TRAUTMAN

COUNTY CLERK, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

12/11/2019 "LAY 80mb \$16.50 ASSUMED

This is to acknowledge receipt of certificate of operation under Assumed Name which was filed in my

office for EXPRESS POWER SOLUTIONS

under the file number as shown on the cash register validation above, and indexed in the Assumed Name Records as prescribed by law.

The certificate shows

SANCHEZ PEREGRINO, CALEB PALACIOS RANGEL, BETZY

40

to be the owner(s) of said business.

The period (not to exceed	10 years) during w	hich the assumed name	will be used is shown as	10
December 11,	2019	Through	Decemb	er 11, 2029

Whenever there is a change of ownership, a withdrawal certificate shall be executed and duly acknowledged by the person or persons so withdrawing from or disposing of their interest in said bushiess. Until such certificate has been filed, they shall remain liable for all debts incurred in the operation of said business.

DIANE TRAUTMAN, County Clerk, Harris County

Cusha of Mundoza Deputy County Clerk Elisha Y. Mendoza